

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 9, 2015

								<u>Bid Totals</u>	
18-14								Minimum Bid: \$17,701.80	
	Species/Cords	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Cedar</u>				
	Estimated Volume	750	193	188	43				
Bidder									
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$15.00	\$37.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$26,341.00			
22-14								Minimum Bid: \$63,094.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2480	350	320	260	63	29	47	
Bidder									
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$32.00	\$39.00	\$32.00	\$16.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$140.00	\$139,290.00
	<i>Dane Amundson</i>	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$111,030.00
	<i>Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC</i>	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$7.10	\$4.10	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$71.00	\$64,290.00
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	7940	1070	970	690	63	29	47	
62-14								Minimum Bid: \$47,336.55	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1530	574	127	22	22			
Bidder									
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$20.00	\$19.90	\$6.86	\$92.75	\$170.40	\$48,683.12		
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	4310	1622	429	22	22			
Bidder									
63-14								Minimum Bid: \$47,605.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mxd Conifer</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	447	782	262	907	50	11		
Bidder									
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55,670.00	
	<i>R.M. Bay Logging, Inc.</i>	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$51,760.00	
64-14								Minimum Bid: \$49,239.06	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1033	23	820	715	9	170		
Bidder									
NO BIDS									
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>		
	Estimated Volume	3373	23	2396	2201	9	722		
Bidder									
02-15								Minimum Bid: \$279,859.43	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	5319	871	28	486	189			
Bidder									
	SD Warren Co - SAPPI	\$39.12	\$29.50	\$17.00	\$335.00	\$230.00	\$440,529.78		
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$37.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$185.00	\$412,193.00		
	<i>Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC</i>	\$32.00	\$11.00	\$16.00	\$310.00	\$110.00	\$351,687.00		
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	15488	2347	191	486	189			
Bidder									

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2015**

							Bid Totals		
05-15							Minimum Bid: \$40,508.10		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdCon</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	506	614	105	340	23	21		
Bidder									
NO BIDS									
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdCon</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1584	1868	333	1171	23	21		
Bidder									
12-15							Minimum Bid: \$92,127.00		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	300	1010	220	1520	60	40	150	
Bidder									
	Dane E. Amundson	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$177,150.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$32.00	\$38.00	\$18.00	\$32.00	\$275.00	\$140.00	\$275.00	\$163,930.00
	Futurewood	\$12.00	\$26.00	\$12.00	\$28.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$109,060.00
	Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC	\$11.00	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$103,040.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	990	3080	680	5110	60	40	150	
Bidder									
18-15							Minimum Bid: \$104,967.15		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2291	1474	205	36	31	41		
Bidder									
	SD Warren Co - SAPPI	\$40.07	\$44.07	\$14.82	\$423.00	\$179.00	\$211.00	\$189,225.65	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	6850	4836	830	36	31	41		
Bidder									
23-15							Minimum Bid: \$34,076.60		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	230	110	101	14				
Bidder									
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$25.37	\$52.34	\$413.31	\$285.84	\$57,338.57			
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$18.55	\$31.55	\$405.00	\$280.00	\$52,562.00			
	No Sweat Logging	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$47,420.00			
	North Country Logging	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$41,750.00			
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$19.10	\$27.85	\$251.51	\$200.50	\$35,666.01			
Bidder									
27-15							Minimum Bid: \$45,189.60		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1089	269	50					
Bidder									
	Futurewood	\$35.50	\$27.50	\$35.50	\$47,832.00				
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	3662	929	210					
Bidder									

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 9, 2015

					Bid Totals
28-15					Minimum Bid: \$49,098.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	835			
Bidder					
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill</i>	\$86.02			\$71,826.70
	<i>GA Dalbeck</i>	\$84.10			\$70,223.50
	<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber</i>	\$64.50			\$53,857.50
	<i>Futurewood</i>	\$62.25			\$51,978.75
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Co., Inc.</i>	\$59.00			\$49,265.00
	<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$58.80			\$49,098.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2430			
Bidder					
30-15					Minimum Bid: \$29,072.28
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	403	121	71	
Bidder					
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Co., Inc.</i>	\$75.10	\$20.00	\$30.60	\$34,857.90
	<i>Bell Timber</i>	\$72.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$34,526.00
	<i>Futurewood</i>	\$62.25	\$25.50	\$37.50	\$30,834.75
	<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$61.20	\$18.48	\$30.60	\$29,072.28
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	949	327	167	
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$28.01	\$7.10	\$13.50	\$31,157.69
32-15					Minimum Bid: \$75,103.24
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1118	38		
Bidder					
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill</i>	\$88.35	\$35.75		\$100,133.80
	<i>GA Dalbeck</i>	\$87.47	\$47.00		\$99,577.46
	<i>Dane Amundson</i>	\$70.00	\$70.00		\$80,920.00
	<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber</i>	\$68.51	\$36.01		\$77,962.56
	<i>Futurewood</i>	\$66.10	\$36.00		\$75,267.80
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	3259	111		
Bidder					
33-15					Minimum Bid: \$57,997.44
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1024	24	12	
Bidder					
	<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber</i>	\$58.01	\$25.20	\$30.01	\$60,367.16
	<i>Futurewood</i>	\$57.00	\$35.00	\$33.00	\$59,604.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3211	81	37	
Bidder					

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2015**

								<u>Bid Totals</u>	
34-15								Minimum Bid: \$45,959.35	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/ MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	708	636	137	80	75	35	22	
Bidder									
	SD Warren Co - SAPPI	\$48.07	\$55.67	\$7.00	\$17.00	\$14.07	\$287.00	\$307.00	\$89,612.93
	<i>North Country Logging</i>	\$45.00	\$42.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$175.00	\$235.00	\$75,772.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2073	2078	374	263	229	35	22	
Bidder									
35-15								Minimum Bid: \$16,645.20	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume	440							
Bidder									
	<i>Ashland Mat, LLC</i>	\$38.14							\$16,781.60
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume	1699							
Bidder									
	Priem's Forest Products	\$12.50							\$21,237.50
36-15								Minimum Bid: \$79,728.24	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1157	501	20					
Bidder									
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$56.25	\$56.25	\$60.00					\$94,462.50
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill</i>	\$66.42	\$32.50	\$26.00					\$93,650.44
	<i>Futurewood</i>	\$56.25	\$38.00	\$30.00					\$84,719.25
	<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber</i>	\$55.01	\$35.01	\$25.20					\$81,690.58
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	3527	1473	65					
Bidder									
37-15								Minimum Bid: \$51,620.00	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume	712							
Bidder									
	GA Dalbeck Logging	\$85.80							\$61,089.60
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill</i>	\$83.10							\$59,167.20
	<i>Bell Timber</i>	\$73.00							\$51,976.00
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company</i>	\$72.80							\$51,833.60
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume	1954							
Bidder									
38-15								Minimum Bid: \$64,579.46	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam/Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>				
	Estimated Volume	2016	380	237	104				
Bidder									
	SD Warren Co - SAPPI	\$57.27	\$56.07	\$25.07	\$12.07				\$143,959.79
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$26.50	\$22.00	\$14.25	\$4.75				\$65,655.25
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam/Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>				
	Estimated Volume	6357	1375	921	275				
Bidder									

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2015**

										Bid Totals	
39-15										Minimum Bid: \$112,919.15	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1266	1654	125	121	18	230	105	27		
Bidder											
	North Country Lumber	\$40.00	\$52.00	\$22.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$333.00	\$363.00	\$223.00	\$266,714.00	
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$23.87	\$53.63	\$6.70	\$55.46	\$7.15	\$408.67	\$351.00	\$170.50	\$262,052.90	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$42.88	\$42.88	\$15.88	\$42.88	\$5.88	\$388.88	\$328.88	\$188.88	\$261,563.48	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$28.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$229,126.00	
	Futurewood	\$13.25	\$21.75	\$4.00	\$21.75	\$5.25	\$190.00	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$114,555.25	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	4294	5262	389	338	84	230	105	27		
Bidder											
41-15										Minimum Bid: \$33,042.15	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume	1439	553	39	24						
Bidder											
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$200.00					\$94,982.00	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$38.27	\$38.27	\$38.27	\$257.00					\$83,894.37	
	Futurewood	\$32.50	\$52.50	\$42.50	\$140.00					\$80,817.50	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$26.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$275.00					\$67,694.00	
	Brian Olby Logging	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$80.00					\$63,755.00	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00					\$63,330.00	
	Norton Lumber Inc.	\$17.60	\$42.60	\$38.60	\$202.00					\$55,237.60	
	B & B Logging	\$12.65	\$30.51	\$25.51	\$110.00					\$38,710.27	
42-15										Minimum Bid: \$91,572.12	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1581	1268	588	423	378	<u>MBF</u>				
Bidder											
	Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$12.90	\$56.45	\$47.53	\$35.10	\$48.60	\$350.00				\$216,139.24
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$225.00				\$168,070.00
	R.M. Bay Logging	\$12.00	\$23.00	\$17.00	\$22.00	\$33.00	\$125.00				\$102,412.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u>				
	Estimated Volume	5071	3540	1823	1110	1044	<u>MBF</u>				
Bidder											
43-15										Minimum Bid: \$16,408.95	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Scrub</u>				
	Estimated Volume	489	187	163	41	48	<u>Oak/MBF</u>				
Bidder											
	Norton Lumber Inc.	\$20.55	\$35.55	\$35.55	\$40.55	\$30.55	\$255.00				\$28,680.40

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2015**

									Bid Totals	
45-15									Minimum Bid: \$80,172.72	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1477	997	385	115	95	66	27	9	
Bidder										
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$25.00	\$15.25	\$26.00	\$15.00	\$6.00	\$244.00	\$145.00	\$124.00	\$85,569.25
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	4814	3463	1093	468	235	66	27	9	
Bidder										
46-15									Minimum Bid: \$17,373.90	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	208	153	141	12	22	10	3		
Bidder										
NO BIDS										
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	703	383	441	29	22	10	3		
Bidder										
47-15									Minimum Bid: \$41,721.50	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	725	420	340	180					
Bidder										
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$33.00	\$61.00				\$69,525.00	
	GA Dalbeck Logging	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$60.00				\$68,675.00	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$22.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$60.00				\$58,850.00	
	Futurewood	\$19.50	\$44.50	\$39.50	\$58.50				\$56,787.50	
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$19.33	\$41.92	\$43.25	\$42.08				\$53,900.05	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$38.00	\$56.60				\$50,208.00	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$13.51	\$34.21	\$33.25	\$56.61				\$45,657.75	
	B & B Logging	\$13.20	\$28.10	\$32.50	\$56.80				\$42,646.00	
Bidder										
48-15									Minimum Bid: \$4,393.50	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>					
	Estimated Volume	55	45	45	30					
Bidder										
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$48.00				\$6,340.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>					
	Estimated Volume	157	144	126	102					
	Priem's Forest Products	\$14.10	\$8.50	\$7.10	\$7.10				\$5,056.50	
Bidder										
49-15									Minimum Bid: \$101,336.50	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	2755	625	40	136					
Bidder										
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$48.00	\$45.00	\$32.00	\$500.00				\$229,645.00	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$43.88	\$43.88	\$38.88	\$357.00				\$198,421.60	
	Futurewood	\$40.50	\$58.50	\$30.50	\$270.00				\$186,080.00	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$23.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$325.00				\$133,965.00	
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$20.07	\$44.65	\$28.20	\$332.68				\$129,571.58	
	Norton Lumber Inc.	\$20.55	\$47.00	\$31.00	\$301.00				\$128,166.25	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	10881	1822	126	136					
Bidder										
	Fink Forest Products	\$7.10	\$15.00	\$9.00	\$204.00				\$133,463.10	
	Priem's Forest Products	\$6.10	\$12.10	\$10.10	\$204.00				\$117,436.90	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2015 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2015**

50-15	Bid Totals					
	Minimum Bid:					\$53,809.40

Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	685	330	172	211	120	10	
Bidder							
Dane E. Amundson	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$88,740.00
R.M. Bay Logging	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$17.00	\$200.00	\$61,025.00
Northern Timber LLC	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$16.91	\$200.00	\$61,014.20

Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	2083	944	510	700	361	10	
Bidder							

Grand Total of Sales	\$2,945,942.89
Minimum Bid Total	\$1,844,257.39
Total Cords Sold	54,836
Total Tons Sold	1,699
Total MBF Sold	2,275

Acres Offered	2,790
Acres Sold	2,533
Acre Equivalent Value	\$1,163.03
Total # of Bids	91
Total # of Bids Rejected	0
Contracts Awarded	27
Tracts Not Sold	3